
Product Change Notification


TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification:
PCN-21-123177 PCN Date:
14-DEC-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE
Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or
specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:
Please be aware the listed documents have been updated to improve clarity (not affecting specification of product).
 Bef

Description of Changes
Please be aware the listed documents have been updated to improve clarity (not affecting specification of product).
 Before: Only one raw material.
 After: Add a alternative
material.


Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:
Product Category: Kind of Change:
Multiple Product Categories Drawing
Change Feature: Potential Customer Impact:
Drawing Change No Customer Impact
Remarks:
Add the alternative raw material for SODIMM contacts.

Reason for Change: Due to global metal supply constraint, we can’t get enough metal materials(current: C44250), So we
want to add the qualified material (C7025) for alternative raw material

Estimated Dates:
Last Order Date
(Obsolete Parts Only): First Ship Date of Changed Items
(Changed Parts Only):

05-JAN-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items
(Obsolete Parts Only): Last Date for Mixed Shipments:
(Changed Parts Only):

No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date: Date of First Samples:
27-DEC-2021

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-1473005-1 NO
1473005-1 NO
1473005-4 NO
1473006-1 NO
1473149-4 NO
1473150-4 NO
1565917-4 NO
1565918-4 NO
1612507-3 NO
1612618-1 NO
1612618-4 NO
1612773-4 NO
1717254 4 NO
1717468-3 NO "1006460-F"
1827341-4 NO
292407-4 NO
5-1612773-1 NO
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5-
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Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-
1473005-1 NO

1473005-4 NO
1565917-4 NO
1612618-4 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1-
1473005-1 NO

1473005-1 NO
1473005-4 NO



Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1473006-1 NO
1473149-4 NO
1565917-4 NO
1565918-4 NO
1612618-1 NO
1612618-4 NO
1612773-4 NO
1717254-4 NO
1827341-4 NO
5-
1612773-1 NO

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part
Number

Part Discontinued
per PCN

Customer
Drawing

Customer Part
Number

Alias Part
Number(s)

Substitute Part
Number

Substitute Alias Part
Number(s)

Description Of
Difference

1473150-4 NO
1612507-3 NO




