

Product Change Notification

TE Connectivity

Product Change Notification: PCN-21-123177 PCN Date: 14-DEC-21

TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further questions about this change(s), please contact your TE Connectivity Sales Engineer. Affected part, drawing and/or specification numbers are listed on the attached sheet(s).

General Product Description:

Please be aware the listed documents have been updated to improve clarity (not affecting specification of product). Bef

Description of Changes

Please be aware the listed documents have been updated to improve clarity (not affecting specification of product). Before: Only one raw material. After: Add a alternative material.

Reason for Changes:

PCN Attributes:						
Product Category:	Kind of Change:					
Multiple Product Categories	Drawing					
Change Feature:	Potential Customer Impact:					
Drawing Change	No Customer Impact					
Remarks:						

Add the alternative raw material for SODIMM contacts. Reason for Change: Due to global metal supply constraint, we can't get enough metal materials(current: C44250), So we want to add the qualified material (C7025) for alternative raw material

Estimated Dates:	
Last Order Date (Obsolete Parts Only):	First Ship Date of Changed Items (Changed Parts Only):
	05-JAN-2022
Last Ship Date of Changed Items (Obsolete Parts Only):	Last Date for Mixed Shipments: (Changed Parts Only):
	No Mixed Shipments
Effectivity Date:	Date of First Samples:
27-DEC-2021	

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
<u>1-1473005-1</u>	NO						
<u>1473005-1</u>	NO						
<u>1473005-4</u>	NO						
<u>1473006-1</u>	NO						
<u>1473149-4</u>	NO						
<u>1473150-4</u>	NO						
<u>1565917-4</u>	NO						
<u>1565918-4</u>	NO						
<u>1612507-3</u>	NO						
<u>1612618-1</u>	NO						
<u>1612618-4</u>	NO						
<u>1612773-4</u>	NO						
<u>1717254 4</u>	NO						
<u>1717468-3</u>	NO			"1006460-F"			
<u> 1827341-4</u>	NO						
<u> 292407-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-1612773-1</u>	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1473150-4	NO						
1612507-3	NO						
<u>292407-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-</u> 1612773-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1473005-4	NO						
1473149-4	NO						
<u>1473150-4</u>	NO						
<u>1612507-3</u>	NO						
<u>1717468-3</u>	NO			"1006460-F"			
<u>292407-4</u>	NO						
<u>5-</u> 1612773-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
1473005-4	NO						
1473149-4	NO						
<u>1717468-3</u>	NO			"1006460-F"			

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1473005-1	NO						
1473005-4	NO						
<u>1565917-4</u>	NO						
1612618-4	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
<u>1-</u> 1473005-1	NO						
1473005-1	NO						
1473005-4	NO						

Part	Part Discontinued	Customer	Customer Part	Alias Part	Substitute Part	Substitute Alias Part	Description Of
Number	per PCN	Drawing	Number	Number(s)	Number	Number(s)	Difference
1473006-1	NO						
1473149-4	NO						
1565917-4	NO						
<u>1565918-4</u>	NO						
<u>1612618-1</u>	NO						
<u>1612618-4</u>	NO						
1612773-4	NO						
1717254-4	NO						
1827341-4	NO						
<u>5-</u> 1612773-1	NO						

Part Number(s) being Modified:

	Part Number	Part Discontinued per PCN	Customer Drawing	Customer Part Number	Alias Part Number(s)	Substitute Part Number	Substitute Alias Part Number(s)	Description Of Difference
-	L473150-4	NO						
-	L612507-3	NO						